CH \$140.00 224351

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM303968

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		05/08/2014	BANK: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AESYNT INCORPORATED (formerly known as MCKESSON AUTOMATION INC.)
Street Address:	500 CRANBERRY WOODS DRIVE
City:	CRANBERRY
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16066
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2243515	CONNECT-RX
Registration Number:	2930686	ROBOT-RX
Registration Number:	2968923	MEDCAROUSEL
Registration Number:	3716972	CAREPOINT-RN
Serial Number:	86039300	ACUDOSE-RX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124464900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17170-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki
SIGNATURE:	/susan zablocki/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Aesynt - Release of Trademark Security Interest - SVB Reimer (EXECUTED)_(31224688_4) (3)#page1.tif

source=Aesynt - Release of Trademark Security Interest - SVB Reimer (EXECUTED)_(31224688_4) (3)#page2.tif

source=Aesynt - Release of Trademark Security Interest - SVB Reimer (EXECUTED)_(31224688_4) (3)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

May 8, 2014

WHEREAS, AESYNT INCORPORATED, a Pennsylvania corporation formerly known as MCKESSON AUTOMATION INC. (the "Grantor"), granted to SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee") a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under certain Trademarks as set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated October 31, 2013 by the Grantor in favor of the Assignee (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 31, 2013 at Reel 005143, Frame 0286;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Assignee release and reassign to Grantor its interest in the Trademarks, including those trademarks identified in **Schedule A** hereto and made a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby:

- 1. terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Assignee pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in, to, and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those trademarks identified in **Schedule A** and/or any goodwill associated with any of the trademarks identified in **Schedule A**; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

Assignee shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of the date above first written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title: 1/10516

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS:

Registered Trademarks

Trademark Name	Country	Class	Application Number	Filing Date	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date
CONNECT-RX	US	9	75301261	6/2/1997	Renewed	2243515	5/4/1999
ROBOT-RX	US	7	78317318	10/22/2003	Registered	2930686	3/8/2005
MEDCAROUSEL	US	7	78317647	10/23/2003	Registered	2968923	7/12/2005
CAREPOINT-RN	US	9	78714343	9/16/2005	Registered	3716972	11/24/2009

Applications of Registration of Trademarks

Owner	Trademark Name	Country	Class	Application Number	Filing Date	Status	Registration Number	Registration Date
McKesson								
Automation	ACUDOSE-							
Inc.	RX	US	9	86039300	8/15/2013	Pending	-	-

1686102.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005276 FRAME: 0571

RECORDED: 05/08/2014